
KARABÜK UNIVERSITY 
2018-2019 FALL SEMESTER ACADEMIC CALENDAR OF ASSOCIATE/BACHELOR DEGREES Start Date End Date 

Dates for student applications for the course exemption 06 August 2018 Monday 31 August 2018 Friday 

Conclusion of course exemption requests and Last day of notifying the Student Affairs Department 07 September 2018 Friday 

Last day of sending the courses to be opened to the Department of Student Affairs 10 August 2018 Friday 

Last day of entering the courses to be opened in the student automation system 17 August 2018 Friday 

The last day of preparing and declaring course schedules 31 August 2018 Friday 

Scientific Orientation Exemption Examination 03 September 2018 Monday 

Payment of Tuition Fees 13 August 2018 Monday 13 September 2018 
Thursday 

Course Registrations 
10 September 2018 

Tuesday 

14 September 2018 
Friday 

(Until 17:00) 

Deadline for the Course Approval by Advisors 14 September 2018 Friday (Until 24:00) 

Beginning of Courses 17 September 2018 Monday 

Dates for the Applications by the senior students for extra ECTS (45 ECTS) 
17 September 2018 

Monday 
18 September 2018 

Tuesday 

Payment of tuition fee for students who did not pay in the designated time 
15 September 2018 

Saturday 
20 September 2018 

Thursday 

Add/Drop Period for courses 
17 September 2018 

Monday 

21 September 2018 
Friday 

(Until 17:00) 

Deadline for the Course Approval by Advisors for Add/Drop Period 21 September 2018 Friday (Until 24:00) 

Deadline for informing the student affairs with the results of the applications by the senior students for extra ECTS(45 ECTS) 21 September 2018 Friday 

The last day of submission of the course taking forms signed by the students to the advisors 28 September 2018 Friday 

Deadline for the results to be entered into the Automation System for Mid-term Exams 
21 December 2018 

Friday 

Granting petitions for objection to midterm results by students to the relevant Dean/Directorate  
24 December 2018 Monday 26 December 2018 

Wednesday 

Application to the relevant Dean / Directorate in case of the fact that any material mistake has been made by the teaching staff as a result of the announced midterm 
exam 

24 December 2018 Monday 26 December 2018 
Wednesday 

End of Courses 28 December 2018 Friday 

The last day of the entrance and announcement of the general examination program to the student automation system 
14 December 2018 

Friday 

Final Exams 
29 December 2018 

Saturday 
13 January 2019 Sunday 

Dates for the results of Final Examinations to be entered into the Automation System 
29 December 2018 

Saturday 
16 January 2019 

Wednesday 

The last day of the entrance and announcement of the make-up examination program to the student automation system 
04 January 2019 

Friday 

Granting petitions for objection to final exam results by students to the relevant Dean/Directorate 17 January 2019 Thursday 21 January 2019 Monday 

Application to the relevant Dean / Directorate in case of the fact that any material mistake has been made by the teaching staff as a result of the announced final exam 17 January 2019 Thursday 21 January 2019 Monday 

Make-Up Exams 18 January 2019 Friday 27 January 2019 Sunday 

Deadline for the notification of graduating students according to the final exams to the Student Affairs 25 January 2019 Friday 

Deadline for the results to be entered into the Automation System for Make-Up Exams 18 January 2019 Friday 29 January 2019 Tuesday 

Granting petitions for objection to make-up exam results by students to the relevant Dean/Directorate 
30 January 2019 

Wednesday 
01 February 2019 Friday 

Application to the relevant Dean / Directorate in case of the fact that any material mistake has been made by the teaching staff as a result of the announced make-up 
exam 

30 January 2019 
Wednesday 

01 February 2019 Friday 

Dates for application of the exams to be taken by students who have only one course left to graduate 
30 January 2019 

Wednesday 
31 January 2019 

Thursday 

Notification of graduating students according to the make-up exams to the Student Affairs 04 February 2019 Monday 

Examination for those students who have only one course left to graduate 01 February 2019 Friday 

Notification of the results of examination and graduating students to the Student Affairs 04 February 2019 Monday 

Course period : 15 weeks – 74 work days 



KARABÜK UNIVERSITY 
2018-2019 SPRING SEMESTER ACADEMIC CALENDAR OF ASSOCIATE/BACHELOR DEGREES Start Date End Date 

Dates for student applications for the course exemption 21 January 2019 Monday 26 January 2019 Friday 

Conclusion of course exemption requests and 
Last day of notifying the Student Affairs Department 

01 February 2019 
Friday 

Last day of sending the courses to be opened to the Department of Student Affairs 
04 January 2019 

Friday 

Last day of entering the courses to be opened in the student automation system 
11 January 2019 

Friday 

The last day of preparing and declaring course schedules 
18 January 2019 

Friday 

Payment of Tuition Fees 
02 January 2019 
Wednesday 

31 January 2019 Thursday 

Course Registrations 28 January 2019 Monday 
01 February 2019 Friday 

(Until 17:00) 

Deadline for the Course Approval by Advisors 01 February 2019 Friday (Until 24:00) 

Beginning of Courses 04 February 2019 Monday 

Dates for the Applications by the senior students for extra ECTS (45 ECTS) 
04 February 2019 
Monday 

05 February 2019 Tuesday 

Payment of tuition fee for students who did not pay in the designated time 
08 February 2019 

Friday 

Add/Drop Period for courses 
02 February 2019 Saturday 07 February 2019 

Thursday 

Deadline for the Course Approval by Advisors for Add/Drop Period 04 February 2019 
Tuesday 

08 February 2019 Friday 

(Until 17:00) 

Deadline for informing the student affairs with the results of the applications by the senior students for extra ECTS(45 ECTS) 08 February 2019 Friday (Until 24:00) 

The last day of submission of the course taking forms signed by the students to the advisors 
15 February 2019 

Friday 

Deadline for the results to be entered into the Automation System for Mid-term Exams 10 May 2019 Friday 

Granting petitions for objection to midterm results by students to the relevant Dean/Directorate  13 May 2019 Monday 15 May 2019 Wednesday 

Application to the relevant Dean / Directorate in case of the fact that any material mistake has been made by the teaching staff as a result of the announced midterm 
exam 

13 May 2019 Monday 15 May 2019 Wednesday 

End of Courses 17 May 2019 Friday 

The last day of the entrance and announcement of the general examination program to the student automation system 03 May 2019 Friday 

Final Exams 18 May 2019 Saturday 03 June 2019 Monday 

Dates for the results of Final Examinations to be entered into the Automation System 18 May 2019 Saturday 04 June 2019 Tuesday 

The last day of the entrance and announcement of the make-up examination program to the student automation system 22 May 2019 Wednesday 

Granting petitions for objection to final exam results by students to the relevant Dean/Directorate 10 June 2019 Monday 12 June2019 Wednesday 

Application to the relevant Dean / Directorate in case of the fact that any material mistake has been made by the teaching staff as a result of the announced final exam 10 June 2019 Monday 12 June 2019 Wednesday 

Make-Up Exams 10 June 2019 Wednesday 17 June 2019 Monday 

Deadline for the notification of graduating students according to the final exams to the Student Affairs 14 June 2019 Friday 

Deadline for the results to be entered into the Automation System for Make-Up Exams 10 June 2019 Monday 18 June 2019 Tuesday 

Granting petitions for objection to make-up exam results by students to the relevant Dean/Directorate 19 June 2019 Wednesday 21 June 2019 Friday 

Application to the relevant Dean / Directorate in case of the fact that any material mistake has been made by the teaching staff as a result of the announced make-up 
exam 

19 June 2019 Wednesday 21 June 2019 Friday 

Dates for application of the exams to be taken by students who have only one course left to graduate 24 June 2019 Monday 25 June 2019 Tuesday 

Notification of graduating students according to the make-up exams to the Student Affairs 24 June 2019 Monday 

Examination for those students who have only one course left to graduate 26 June 2019 Wednesday 

Notification of the results of examination and graduating students to the Student Affairs 27 June 2019 Thursday 

Course period : 15 weeks - 74 work days 
 


